COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT

E - Confidential Management Representatives Unit
Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount:2.8%
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Utility Administrator

9105

95-91055

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

95-91056

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

95-91057

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

95-91058

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Step-01

$65.55
$5,244.00
$11,405.70
$136,868.40

$74.61
$5,968.80
$12,982.14
$155,785.68

$80.63
$6,450.40
$14,029.62
$168,355.44

$92.96
$7,436.80
$16,175.04
$194,100.48

Effective Date: 10/1/2025

Step-02

$69.20
$5,536.00
$12,040.80
$144,489.60

$78.77
$6,301.60
$13,705.98
$164,471.76

$85.13
$6,810.40
$14,812.62
$177,751.44

$98.14
$7,851.20
$17,076.36
$204,916.32

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
Increase Amount: 2.8%
E - Confidential Management Representatives Unit

Step-03

$73.06
$5,844.80
$12,712.44
$152,549.28

$83.16
$6,652.80
$14,469.84
$173,638.08

$89.88
$7,190.40
$15,639.12
$187,669.44

$103.61
$8,288.80
$18,028.14
$216,337.68

Step-04

$77.13
$6,170.40
$13,420.62
$161,047.44

$87.80
$7,024.00
$15,277.20
$183,326.40

$94.89
$7,591.20
$16,510.86
$198,130.32

$109.39
$8,751.20
$19,033.86
$228,406.32

Step-05

$81.43
$6,514.40
$14,168.82
$170,025.84

$92.70
$7,416.00
$16,129.80
$193,557.60

$100.18
$8,014.40
$17,431.32
$209,175.84

$115.49
$9,239.20
$20,095.26
$241,143.12
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