## **COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT**

**E - Confidential Management Representatives Unit** 

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

## COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

E - Confidential Management Representatives Unit

	<u>Step-01</u>	Step-02	Step-03	Step-04	<u>Step-05</u>	
**************************************	*******	******	******	*******	******	************
9105						
95-91055						
Hourly	\$65.55	\$69.20	\$73.06	\$77.13	\$81.43	
Biweekly	\$5,244.00	\$5,536.00	\$5,844.80	\$6,170.40	\$6,514.40	
Monthly	\$11,405.70	\$12,040.80	\$12,712.44	\$13,420.62	\$14,168.82	
Annual	\$136,868.40	\$144,489.60	\$152,549.28	\$161,047.44	\$170,025.84	
95-91056						
Hourly	\$74.61	\$78.77	\$83.16	\$87.80	\$92.70	
Biweekly	\$5,968.80	\$6,301.60	\$6,652.80	\$7,024.00	\$7,416.00	
Monthly	\$12,982.14	\$13,705.98	\$14,469.84	\$15,277.20	\$16,129.80	
Annual	\$155,785.68	\$164,471.76	\$173,638.08	\$183,326.40	\$193,557.60	
95-91057						
Hourly	\$80.63	\$85.13	\$89.88	\$94.89	\$100.18	
Biweekly	\$6,450.40	\$6,810.40	\$7,190.40	\$7,591.20	\$8,014.40	
Monthly	\$14,029.62	\$14,812.62	\$15,639.12	\$16,510.86	\$17,431.32	
Annual	\$168,355.44	\$177,751.44	\$187,669.44	\$198,130.32	\$209,175.84	
95-91058						
Hourly	\$92.96	\$98.14	\$103.61	\$109.39	\$115.49	
Biweekly	\$7,436.80	\$7,851.20	\$8,288.80	\$8,751.20	\$9,239.20	
Monthly	\$16,175.04	\$17,076.36	\$18,028.14	\$19,033.86	\$20,095.26	
Annual	\$194,100.48	\$204,916.32	\$216,337.68	\$228,406.32	\$241,143.12	